PRODUCT HANDBOOK
THERMOSTAT
AQUASTATS
EN2R--9005 9511R0
CONTENTS
General
Description of device functions 2
Description of aquastats 3

and the other with controller and high
limit with manual reset.
Ordering information L4191
O.S. number Application Temperature
range
Switch diffe-
rential (K)
Switch type Setting means Remarks
(see notes)
L4191A 2002
Controller 25 ... 95 EC 4 SPST External knob 9
L4191A 2002
Limiter 25 ... 95 EC 4 SPST Internal screw 9
L4191A 2010
Controller 25 ... 95 EC 4 SPST External knob
7 -- 8 -- 10L4191A 2010
Limiter 25 ... 95 EC 4 SPST Internal screw
7 -- 8 -- 10
L4191B 2018
Controller 70 ... 140 EC 4 SPST External knob 6
L4191B 2018
Limiter 70 ... 140 EC Manual reset SPDT Internal screw 1
L4191B 2042
Controller 25 ... 95 EC 4 SPST External knob
5 -- 9 -- 10L4191B 2042
Limiter 25 ... 95 EC Manual reset SPDT Internal screw
5 -- 9 -- 10
L4191B 2059
Controller 25 ... 95 EC 4 SPST External knob
7--9--10L4191B 2059
Limiter 95 EC fixed Manual reset SPDT Internal screw
7--9--10
1 = Gold contacts for thermocouple applications, without jumper
2 = High limit stop at 80 EC/low limit stop at 60 EC
3 = High limit stop at 82 EC
4 = Low limit stop at 95 EC
5 = Isolated neutral terminal
6 = High limit stop at 95 EC
7 = With well assembly
8 = High limit stop
9 = With jumper
10 = With push--in plug
11 = Without knob and index
EN2R--9005 9511R0 14
Ordering information L6191
O.S. number Application Temperature
range
Switch diffe-
rential (K)
Switch type Setting means Remarks
(see notes)
L6191A 2007
Controller 40 ... 110 EC 4 ... 10
(adjustable)
SPDT External knob 8
Limiter 40 ... 110 EC 4 SPDT Internal screw 7 -- 9
L6191A 2015
Controller 25 ... 95 EC 4 SPDT External knob --
L6191A 2015
Limiter 101 EC fixed 4 SPST Internal setting 1
L6191A 2023
Controller 50 ... 95 EC 4 SPDT External knob --
L6191A 2023
Limiter 101 EC fixed 4 SPST Internal screw 1
L6191A 2031
Controller 50 ... 95 EC 4 SPDT External knob 3
L6191A 2031
Limiter 93 EC fixed 4 SPST Internal screw 1
L6191B 2005
Controller 25 ... 95 EC 4 SPDT External knob 10
L6191B 2005
Limiter 40 ... 110 EC Manual reset SPDT Internal screw 7 -- 9
L6191B 2013

obtained from UL, AGA and CSA.
EN2R--9005 9511R0 24
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering specify:
: Setting point(controller and limiter if
necessary)
: Type of contact (SPDT/SPST/
electrical rating)
: Number of sensing point
(single/dual)
: Type of mounting (direct
immersion/panel/surface)
: Differential (adjustable/fixed/manual
reset)
: Capillary length
L
A: Single: knob setting
Dual: automatic reset limiter
B: Single: internal setting (screw)
Dual: manual reset limiter
C: Single: manual reset
Controller contact:
4: SPST
6: SPDT
L: Aquastat
1: Family
4 1 X A
Model number chart
9999
88: Single aquastat, direct immersion
89: Single aquastat, panel mounting
90: Single aquastat, surface mounting
91: Dual aquastat, direct mounting
Specification number
X